
BURIAL GROUND FEES  (VAT Exempt) 2024/25

* A supplement of 100% applies for non-residents of the Parish, however this may be reduced at the discretion of the Council

PLOT & MEMORIAL RIGHTS FEES  (An interment fee applies on top of the plot fee)
Plot reserved (for 75 years) (9ft by 4ft) - single lawn 250.00£             
Plot reserved (for 75 years)  - single cremation plot 150.00£             
Plot reserved (for 75 years)  - double cremation plot 250.00£             
Plot fee for a person aged 17 and under (updated from age 12)

Admin fee for transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial 100.00£             
This process takes a number of hours to 
arrange and administrate 

INTERMENT FEES (A plot fee applies on top of the interment fee)
Body of a person aged 17 and under (updated from aged 11 or under) -£                   
Body of a person aged 18+ (updated from aged 12+ or over) 250.00£             
Interment of cremated remains of a person 18+ (updated from aged 12+ or over) 150.00£             
Interment of cremated remains in an existing Grave 150.00£             
Interment of cremated remains in an existing cremation plot 150.00£             

GROUNDS FEE (for burial/interment)

Grounds officer fee 100.00£             

Charge for grounds supervision at grave 
digging, burials, interments and 
preparation of cremation plots

FIXED TERM MEMORIALS 
Lawn plot - Headstone (see Regulations for dimensions) 150.00£             
Ashes plot - Headstone (see Regulations for dimensions) 150.00£             
Inscription added at a later date 75.00£               

Vase not exceeding 12 inches high
None of these items have been booked 
in the last two years at least

Flat tablet in Garden of Remembrance
5 year dedication of plaque in communal Rose garden
5 year dedication of existing tree or shrub in grounds
Additional or replacement plaque in communal Rose bed
Renewal of 5 year dedication (roses, trees & shrubs)
Additional name or plaque on existing Rose, Shrub or Tree (Perspex type)
Upgrade to cast alloy plaque on existing Memorial Tree
5 year dedication of Bench plaque (one third share, 3 plaques per bench)



FOOTBALL CLUBS MILL LANE inc. use of changing facilities** (VAT exempt)

SEASON CHARGE - REGULAR HIRE (e.g. as home pitch)
Per team playing on 11-a-side pitch (within parish) 560.00£             
Per team playing on a pitch under a 11-a-side pitch size (within parish) 390.00£             
Per team playing on 11-a-side pitch (outside of parish) 590.00£             
Per team playing on a pitch under a 11-a-side pitch size (outside of parish) 410.00£             

MUGA Lighting £5.00 per month up to 10 hours 5.25£                 

CHANGING FACILITY HIRE - SAXILBY RECREATION GROUND ** (VAT exempt)

SEASON CHARGE
Toilets only 180.00£             
All facilities - home and away changing and shower rooms, refs room, and toilets 240.00£             
ONE-OFF HIRE CHARGE (per session)
Toilets only 15.00£               
All facilities - home and away changing and shower rooms, refs room, and toilets 25.00£               

COMMUNITY CENTRE HIRE
Function Room Hourly Rate (Monday to Friday prior to 4pm) 11.00£               
Function Room Hourly Rate (after 4pm Monday to Friday or any time weekends) 18.00£               
Youth Club Room Hourly Rate(Monday to Friday prior to 4pm) 11.00£               
Youth Club Room Hourly Rate (after 4pm Monday to Friday or any time weekends) 18.00£               
Meeting Room Hourly Rate 11.00£               
Tea/coffee and biscuits per person (per hire session) 2.50£                 
Boiler/crockery only per 50 people (per hire session) 40.00£               
Room Set-Up and Break Down Charge 20.00£               


